Estimated Reductions In Medicare SNF PPS Reimbursement

State Level

Effective October 1, 2011

State
United States

Alabama
Alaska
Arizona
Arkansas
California
Colorado
Connecticut
Delaware
District of Columbia
Florida
Georgia
Hawaii

Idaho

Illinois
Indiana

lowa

Kansas
Kentucky
Louisiana
Maine
Maryland
Massachusetts
Michigan
Minnesota
Mississippi
Missouri
Montana
Nebraska
Nevada

New Hampshire
New Jersey
New Mexico
New York
North Carolina
North Dakota
Ohio
Oklahoma
Oregon
Pennsylvania
Rhode Island
South Carolina
South Dakota
Tennessee
Texas

Utah
Vermont
Virginia
Washington
West Virginia
Wisconsin
Wyoming

Total Reduction

3,938.2

57.4
0.5
39.3
29.3
383.2
36.9
73.2
14.0
2.3
331.8
68.0
6.2
11.8
233.1
125.7
27.3
29.4
60.1
51.2
18.6
89.0
138.0
155.3
55.6
38.6
77.0

24.2
19.2
18.1
207.2
11.7
229.7
122.1

202.8
32.4
17.8

185.6
15.2
51.6
10.2

102.6

233.8
17.0

88.1
69.4
20.0
83.5

million

million
million
million
million
million
million
million
million
million
million
million
million
million
million
million
million
million
million
million
million
million
million
million
million
million
million
million
million
million
million
million
million
million
million
million
million
million
million
million
million
million
million
million
million
million
million
million
million
million
million
million

Avg Rate
Reduction
57.59

52.66
36.96
61.86
44,72
72.92
59.43
61.04
57.32
58.78
60.50
49.76
67.30
53.13
59.70
52.96
44.88
49.62
48.66
47.93
54.05
61.04
64.25
59.33
56.64
48.05
47.87
41.96
46.47
65.95
48.42
70.26
51.15
59.98
53.36
33.55
58.86
47.64
53.94
56.24
63.38
53.47
54.19
53.92
49.63
56.89
46.93
50.31
60.78
47.71
63.74
43.02

Avg %
Reduction
11.2%

11.7%

8.3%
11.7%
10.2%
11.1%
11.1%
11.1%
10.4%
10.9%
11.4%
10.8%
11.5%
11.3%
11.5%
10.9%
10.4%
11.1%
10.7%
10.8%
11.0%
11.5%
11.2%
11.8%
11.4%
11.0%
10.7%
10.3%
10.2%
11.1%

9.2%
11.9%
10.5%
10.9%0
11.3%

9.2%
11.9%
11.0%
10.2%
11.1%
11.5%
11.5%
12.0%
11.5%
10.4%
11.0%

9.6%
10.7%
10.9%0
10.8%
12.6%

9.1%
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Estimated Reductions In Medicare SNF PPS Reimbursement

State Level
Effective October 1, 2011

Average Rate

Average Rate Change

Percentage Rate Change

FY2010 FY2011 FY2012 Oct 1, 2009 - Oct 1, 2010 - Oct 1, 2009 -[Oct 1, 2009 - Oct 1, 2010 - Oct 1, 2009 -
State Oct1,2009 Oct1l,2010 Oct1l,2011 ] Octl1,2010 Octl1,2011 Octl,2011 | Oct1,2010 Octl,2011 Octl, 2011
United States 446.34 515.18 457.59 68.84 (57.59) 11.25 15.4% -11.2% 2.5%
Alabama 394.55 451.85 399.19 57.30 (52.66) 4.64 14.5% -11.7% 1.2%
Alaska 434.40 445.41 408.45 11.01 (36.96) (25.95) 2.5% -8.3% -6.0%
Arizona 466.78 527.41 465.55 60.63 (61.86) (1.23) 13.0% -11.7% -0.3%
Arkansas 382.33 437.27 392.55 54.94 (44.72) 10.22 14.4% -10.2% 2.7%
California 564.23 656.34 583.42 92.11 (72.92) 19.19 16.3% -11.1% 3.4%
Colorado 458.72 535.52 476.09 76.80 (59.43) 17.37 16.7% -11.1% 3.8%
Connecticut 481.47 551.08 490.04 69.61 (61.04) 8.57 14.5% -11.1% 1.8%
Delaware 480.52 550.64 493.32 70.12 (57.32) 12.80 14.6% -10.4% 2.7%
District of Columbia 445.35 539.08 480.30 93.73 (58.78) 34.95 21.0% -10.9% 7.8%
Florida 461.04 528.67 468.17 67.63 (60.50) 7.13 14.7% -11.4% 1.5%
Georgia 402.79 462.35 412.59 59.56 (49.76) 9.80 14.8% -10.8% 2.4%
Hawaii 498.87 585.68 518.38 86.81 (67.30) 19.51 17.4% -11.5% 3.9%
Idaho 414.17 472.44 419.31 58.27 (53.13) 5.14 14.1% -11.2% 1.2%
1llinois 446.96 520.72 461.02 73.76 (59.70) 14.06 16.5% -11.5% 3.1%
Indiana 421.67 486.58 433.62 64.91 (52.96) 11.95 15.4% -10.9% 2.8%
lowa 381.28 433.57 388.69 52.29 (44.88) 7.41 13.7% -10.4% 1.9%
Kansas 393.34 445.95 396.33 52.61 (49.62) 2.99 13.4% -11.1% 0.8%
Kentucky 401.69 456.22 407.56 54.53 (48.66) 5.87 13.6% -10.7% 1.5%
Louisiana 380.28 443.23 395.30 62.95 (47.93) 15.02 16.6% -10.8% 3.9%
Maine 435.85 492.83 438.78 56.98 (54.05) 2.93 13.1% -11.0% 0.7%
Maryland 463.56 530.51 469.47 66.95 (61.04) 5.91 14.4% -11.5% 1.3%
Massachusetts 494.12 573.90 509.65 79.78 (64.25) 15.53 16.1% -11.2% 3.1%
Michigan 437.94 503.47 444.14 65.53 (59.33) 6.20 15.0% -11.8% 1.4%
Minnesota 439.74 497.78 441.14 58.04 (56.64) 1.40 13.2% -11.4% 0.3%
Mississippi 379.43 437.37 389.32 57.94 (48.05) 9.89 15.3% -11.0% 2.6%
Missouri 390.20 447.49 399.62 57.29 (47.87) 9.42 14.7% -10.7% 2.4%
Montana 358.32 408.10 366.14 49.78 (41.96) 7.82 13.9% -10.3% 2.2%
Nebraska 399.39 455.87 409.40 56.48 (46.47) 10.01 14.1% -10.2% 2.5%
Nevada 502.98 592.46 526.51 89.48 (65.95) 23.53 17.8% -11.1% 4.7%
New Hampshire 463.33 525.62 477.20 62.29 (48.42) 13.87 13.4% -9.2% 3.0%
New Jersey 515.67 590.93 520.67 75.26 (70.26) 5.00 14.6% -11.9% 1.0%
New Mexico 434.28 485.37 434.22 51.09 (51.15) (0.06) 11.8% -10.5% 0.0%
New York 465.30 552.10 492.12 86.80 (59.98) 26.82 18.7% -10.9% 5.8%
North Carolina 410.61 471.22 417.86 60.61 (53.36) 7.25 14.8% -11.3% 1.8%
North Dakota 316.03 366.13 332.58 50.10 (33.55) 16.55 15.9% -9.2% 5.2%
Ohio 433.43 495.83 436.97 62.40 (58.86) 3.54 14.4% -11.9% 0.8%0
Oklahoma 379.29 433.05 385.41 53.76 (47.64) 6.12 14.2% -11.0% .6%
Oregon 475.61 530.64 476.70 55.03 (53.94) 1.09 11.6% -10.2% 0.2%
Pennsylvania 433.60 504.65 448.41 71.05 (56.24) 14.81 16.4% -11.1% 3.4%
Rhode Island 477.62 552.78 489.40 75.16 (63.38) 11.78 15.7% -11.5% 2.5%
South Carolina 406.60 463.46 409.99 56.86 (53.47) 3.39 14.0% -11.5% 0.8%
South Dakota 395.14 450.15 395.96 55.01 (54.19) 0.82 13.9% -12.0% 0.2%
Tennessee 405.61 469.86 415.94 64.25 (53.92) 10.33 15.8% -11.5% 2.5%
Texas 412.52 479.43 429.80 66.91 (49.63) 17.28 16.2% -10.4% 4.2%
Utah 447.50 516.52 459.63 69.02 (56.89) 12.13 15.4% -11.0% 2.7%
Vermont 426.52 488.83 441.90 62.31 (46.93) 15.38 14.6% -9.6% 3.6%
Virginia 414.32 471.03 420.72 56.71 (50.31) 6.40 13.7% -10.7% 1.5%
Washington 486.41 556.72 495.94 70.31 (60.78) 9.53 14.5% -10.9% 2.0%
West Virginia 384.19 441.88 394.17 57.69 (47.71) 9.98 15.0% -10.8% 2.6%
Wisconsin 441.96 504.51 440.77 62.55 (63.74) (1.19) 14.2% -12.6% -0.3%
Wyoming 399.51 472.12 429.10 72.61 (43.02) 29.59 18.2% -9.1% 7.4%

Prepared By: American Health Care Association, Research Department

August 3, 2011




	estimated impact of final rule fy2012 p1
	estimated impact of final rule fy2012 p2

